MC44BC375UA
Ordering Information
Device Temp. Range Package
MC44BC375UAD,R2
MC44BC375UAFC,R2
-20°C to +85°C
-20°C to +85°C
SO16NB

• 1st line:
M44BC375UA
Part number coded on 10 digits maximum
• 2nd line:
Assembly site code AW (2 digits) followed by the
wafer lot code L (1 digit),
year Y (1 digit) and
M44BC375UA
AWLYWW
• 1st line: P75UA
(Part number coded on 4 digits)
• 2nd line: ALYW
(Assembly site code A (1 digit)
wafer lot code L (1 digit),
year Y (1 digit) and
work week W (1 digit)
P75UA
(M)
F
re
e
sc
a
le
 S
e
m
ic
o
n
d
u
c
to
r,
 I
Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
For More Information On This Product,
  Go to: www.freescale.com
n
c
..
.
MC44BC375UA Advance Information
Case Outline and Mechanical Dimensions
18   Case Outline and Mechanical Dimensions
18.1   SO16 NB package
Figure 7.   SO16NB Package
Dim
Millimeters Inches
Min Max Min Max
A 1.35 1.75 0.054 0.068
A1 0.1 0.25 0.004 0.009
D 9.8 10 0.385 0.393
E 5.8 6.2 0.229 0.244
E1 3.8 4 0.150 0.157
b 0.35 0.49 0.014 0.019
c 0.19 0.25 0.008 0.009
e 1.27 BSC 0.050 BSC
L 0.4 1.25 0.016 0.049
h 0.25 0.5 0.010 0.019
Q 0o 7o 0o 7o
Note: 1. Dimensions and Tolerances per ASME
Y14.5M, 1994.